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LIMOUSIN

SANOSO PP

& FR2320134955
@ EARL CHOCIAN

IR o T

SANOSO PP

NESONO PP
FR8744602856

LUNE PO
FR2316863502

415/01/2021

GUNADARKPO
JENSUIS PP HONORABLE

FERVENTE BYZANTINPO
RIZIERE

PATOCLE
CYAN PO AFRIQUE

HINDOUE ARMORIC
DIVA

CALVING EASE

Cross breed Calving ease

Calving ease in pure breed

Calving abilities

PRODUCTIVE LIFE

106
101
929

0.99
0.89
0.53
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Efficiency of the productive life

IBOVAL

100

0.44

LI.PF251

Growth potential

Muscular development

Skeletal development

Fine bones

Temperament score at weaning
Weaning proofs

Suckling abilities

Maternal effect on weaning weight

Total merit for maternal qualities

POST-WEANING IN FARM

Growth potential
Muscular development
Skeletal development
Fine bones

Functional abilities

Pelvis

BEEF ABILITIES YOUNG CATTLE IN FARM

Carcass growth
Carcass conformation
Total merit for beef abilities in farm

Economic proof for beef abilities

BEEF CALVES BEEF ABILITIES IN FARM

Carcass growth

Carcass conformation

Meat color

Total merit for beef abilities

Economic proof for beef abilities

103
109

90
109
103
107

100
103

102

108
110

107

bbE

0.84
0.79
0.83
0.75
0.66
0.84
0.57
0.84
0.57

0.80
0.77
0.79
0.73
0.74
0.79

0.74
0.75
0.74

0.98
0.98
0.96
0.98

LI.PF25.1

LI.PF25.1

LILVF.25.2



