



LIMOUSIN

SANOSO PP

FR2320134955 15/01/2021

EARL CHOCIAN



SANOSO PP



NESONO PP
FR8744602856

JENSUIS PP
FERVENTE

GUNADARKPO
HONORABLE
BYZANTINPO
RIZIERE
PATOCLE
AFRIQUE
ARMORIC
DIVA

LUNE PO
FR2316883502

CYAN PO
HINDOUE

CALVING EASE

		LI.PF.25.1
Cross breed Calving ease	106 0.99	
Calving ease in pure breed	101 0.89	
Calving abilities	99 0.53	

PRODUCTIVE LIFE

	LI.PF.25.1
Efficiency of the productive life	100 0.44

IBOVAL

	LI.PF.25.1
Growth potential	103 0.84
Muscular development	109 0.79
Skeletal development	90 0.83
Fine bones	109 0.75
Temperament score at weaning	103 0.66
Weaning proofs	107 0.84
Suckling abilities	96 0.57
Maternal effect on weaning weight	100 0.84
Total merit for maternal qualities	103 0.57

POST-WEANING IN FARM

	LI.PF.25.1
Growth potential	98 0.80
Muscular development	97 0.77
Skeletal development	92 0.79
Fine bones	110 0.73
Functional abilities	102 0.74
Pelvis	88 0.79

BEEF ABILITIES YOUNG CATTLE IN FARM

	LI.PF.25.1
Carcass growth	94 0.74
Carcass conformation	104 0.75
Total merit for beef abilities in farm	97 0.74
Economic proof for beef abilities	-10€

BEEF CALVES BEEF ABILITIES IN FARM

	LI.VF.25.2
Carcass growth	108 0.98
Carcass conformation	110 0.98
Meat color	88 0.96
Total merit for beef abilities	107 0.98
Economic proof for beef abilities	44€